
BUREAU OF INDIAN STANDARDS

Program of Work

AYD 7 : Homoeopathy Sectional Committee

Scope: Standardization in the field of Homoeopathy including traditional and modern aspects of
products and services

Liaison: 

Published Standards

S.No IS No. TITLE Reaffirm M-Y No. of Amds Eqv.
1 IS 18926:2024 Homoeopathy ï¿½ Glossary of

Terms Standardized Terminology
for Commonly Used Terms

Related to Homoeopathy

- Indigenous

2 IS 18946:2024 Non-medicated Tablets for use in
Homoeopathy ï¿½ Specification

- Indigenous

3 IS 18947:2024 Globules for use in Homoeopathy -
Specification

1 Indigenous

4 IS 18975:2024 Millefolium (Achillea millefolium
L.) Whole Plant for use in
Traditional Medicine ï¿½

Specification

- Indigenous

5 IS 18977:2024 Millefolium (Achillea Millefolium
L.) Hydro-alcoholic extract for use

in homoeopathy - Specification

- Indigenous

6 IS 18978:2024 ALFALFA (MEDICAGO
SATIVA L.) FOR USE IN

TRADITIONAL MEDICINE
-SPECIFICATION

- Indigenous

7 IS 18979:2024 Withania somnifera Hydro-
alcoholic extract for use in

homoeopathy - Specification

- Indigenous

8 IS 19084:2024 Plastic Containers and Closures for
Homoeopathic Pharmaceutical
Preparations ï¿½ Specification

- Indigenous

9 IS 19085:2024 Glass Containers for
Homoeopathic Pharmaceutical
Preparations ï¿½ Specification

- Indigenous

10 IS 19130:2025 Hydrocotyle asiatica Hydro-
alcoholic Extract for Use in

Homoeopathy ï¿½ Specification

- Indigenous

11 IS 19134:2025 Gymnema sylvestre Hydro-
alcoholic Extract for Use in

Homoeopathy ï¿½ Specification

- Indigenous

12 IS 19135:2025 Alfalfa Hydro-alcoholic Extract for
Use in Homoeopathy ï¿½

Specification

- Indigenous

13 IS 19311:2025 Standard Abbreviations of - Indigenous
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Homoeopathic Drugs
14 IS 19326:2025 Janosia ashoka Hydro-alcoholic

Extract for Use in Homoeopathy
Specification

- Indigenous

15 IS 19327 (Part
2):2025

METHODS OF PREPARATION
OF HOMOEOPATHIC MOTHER

TINCTURES Part 2
PERCOLATION

-

16 IS 19327 (Part
1):2025

METHODS OF PREPARATION
OF HOMOEOPATHIC MOTHER

TINCTURES - Part 1
MACERATION

- Indigenous

17 IS 19343:2025 DIGITALIS PURPUREA L
LEAVES FOR USE IN

TRADITIONAL MEDICINE -
SPECIFICATION

- Indigenous

18 IS 19344:2025 PILOCARPUS JABORANDI
HOLMES LEAVES FOR USE IN

TRADITIONAL MEDICINE
-SPECIFICATION

- Indigenous

19 IS 19350:2025 Jaborandi Hydro-alcoholic Extract
for Use in Homoeopathy

Specification

- Indigenous

20 IS 19351:2025 Digitalis purpurea Hydro-alcoholic
Extract for Use in Homoeopathy

Specification

- Indigenous

21 IS 19400:2025 HOLARRHENA
ANTIDYSENTERICA HYDRO-
ALCOHOLIC EXTRACT FOR

USE IN HOMOEOPATHY-
SPECIFICATION

-

22 IS 19415:2025 Sugar of Milk for use in
Homoeopathy - Specification

-

Standards under Development

  Projects Approved

SI. No. Doc No. Title
No Records Found

  Preliminary Draft Standards

SI. No. Doc No. Title
No Records Found

  Drafts Standards in WC Stage

SI. No. Doc No. Title
1 AYD 7 (33306)   Andrographis Paniculata Hydro-Alcoholic Extract for Use in Homoeopathy Specification

  Draft Standards Completed WC Stage

SI. No. Doc No. Title
No Records Found

  Finalized Draft Indian Standard
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SI. No. Doc No. Title
No Records Found

  Finalized Draft Indian Standards under Print

SI. No. Doc No. Title
1 AYD 7 (26398)   Sugar of Milk for use in Homoeopathy - Specification
2 AYD 7 (27706)   METHODS OF PREPARATION OF HOMOEOPATHIC MOTHER TINCTURES Part 2

PERCOLATION
3 AYD 7 (27865)   HOLARRHENA ANTIDYSENTERICA HYDRO-ALCOHOLIC EXTRACT FOR USE IN

HOMOEOPATHY- SPECIFICATION
4 AYD 7 (28403)   Justicia adhatoda Hydro-alcoholic Extract for Use in Homoeopathy Specification
5 AYD 7 (32781)   Biochemic Tablets for Use in Homoeopathy Specification Part 1 Calcarea Sulphurica
6 AYD 7 (32975)   Standard Abbreviations of Homoeopathic Drugs Supplementary Compilation
7 AYD 7 (32978)   Canis lupus familiaris Milk for Homeopathic Medicine Lac Caninum Specification
8 AYD 7 (32979)   Guidelines for the Safe Handling of Biotherapeutic Products Used in Homoeopathy
9 AYD 7 (33308)   Test Methods For Homoeopathic Mother Tinctures Hydro-Alcoholic Extracts 
10 AYD 7 (33528)   Plastic Containers and Closures for Homoeopathic Pharmaceutical Preparations - Specification

Total Published Standards:3  Total Standards Under development:13

  Aspect Wise Report
 Product : 16

 Code of Practices : 0
 Methods of Test : 0

 Terminology : 1
 Dimensions : 0

 System Standard : 0
 Safety Standard : 0

 Others : 1
 Service Specification : 0
 Process Specification : 1

 Unclassified : 3

  Annexure-I :List of Indian Standards Withdrawn/Superseded

SI. No. IS No. & Year Title
No Records Found

  Annexure-II :List of Indian Product Standards

SI. No. IS No. & Year Title
1 IS 18946:2024   Non-medicated Tablets for use in Homoeopathy Specification

2 IS 18947:2024   Globules for use in Homoeopathy - Specification

3 IS 18975:2024   Millefolium Achillea millefolium L Whole Plant for use in Traditional Medicine Specification

4 IS 18977:2024   Millefolium Achillea Millefolium L Hydro-alcoholic extract for use in homoeopathy -
Specification

5 IS 18978:2024   ALFALFA MEDICAGO SATIVA L FOR USE IN TRADITIONAL MEDICINE
-SPECIFICATION

6 IS 18979:2024   Withania somnifera Hydro-alcoholic extract for use in homoeopathy - Specification

7 IS 19084:2024   Plastic Containers and Closures for Homoeopathic Pharmaceutical Preparations Specification

8 IS 19085:2024   Glass Containers for Homoeopathic Pharmaceutical Preparations Specification
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9 IS 19130:2025   Hydrocotyle asiatica Hydro-alcoholic Extract for Use in Homoeopathy Specification

10 IS 19134:2025   Gymnema sylvestre Hydro-alcoholic Extract for Use in Homoeopathy Specification

11 IS 19135:2025   Alfalfa Hydro-alcoholic Extract for Use in Homoeopathy Specification

12 IS 19326:2025   Janosia ashoka Hydro-alcoholic Extract for Use in Homoeopathy Specification

13 IS 19343:2025   DIGITALIS PURPUREA L LEAVES FOR USE IN TRADITIONAL MEDICINE -
SPECIFICATION

14 IS 19344:2025   PILOCARPUS JABORANDI HOLMES LEAVES FOR USE IN TRADITIONAL MEDICINE
-SPECIFICATION

15 IS 19350:2025   Jaborandi Hydro-alcoholic Extract for Use in Homoeopathy Specification

16 IS 19351:2025   Digitalis purpurea Hydro-alcoholic Extract for Use in Homoeopathy Specification
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